

Amendment 1 to Amendment No. 1 to Council Resolution No. 58-2017

**BY: Chairperson at the request
of the County Executive**

**Legislative Day No. 8
Date: May 24, 2017**

Amendment No. 1 to Amendment No. 1

(This amendment changes the amount of funding that is considered nonrecurring costs to be \$1,322,296.)

- 1 On page 1, in line 4, strike “1,517,396” and substitute “1,322,296”.